o 3937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-2224
Department of the Treasury . .
Internal Revenus Service P See separate instructions.
Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
PIMCO High Income Fund 38-3676799

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5§ Email address of contact
Erik Brown (844) 337-4626 pimfunds@bfdsmidwest.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
Various - see attached schedule Common Stock - Regulated Investment Company under IRC Section 851
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

See schedule See schedule

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.
14 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders’ ownership is measured for
the action »  On the days noted in the attached supporting schedule, PIMCO High Income Fund
paid distributions to shareholders that were in excess of Earnings & Profits, which resulted in return of capital being paid to such
shareholders.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis  Amounts treated as return of capital should decrease a shareholder's basis in their shares.
Please refer to the attached supporting schedule for quantitative detail.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the
valuation dates » PIMCO High Income Fund does not have sufficient Earnings & Profits to support

taxable dividend character under internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 316. Accordingly, distributions in excess of Earnings and Profits

are characterized as non-taxable return of capital distributions that reduce the basis of shares under IRC Section 301(c)(2).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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m Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »

IRC Sections 301, 316 and 852.

18  Can any resulting loss be recognized? B Not applicable.

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year B
The amounts referenced in this form affect a shareholder's 2014 calendar year.

Sign

Here Signature > mw

Print your name » Erik Brown

Date> © llg ’7013—

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Title ™ Assistant Treasurer

_ : ) P 's sianat Dat

Paid Print/Type preparer’s name reparer's signature ate CHoeK D i PTIN

Preparer self-employed

Use Only Firm's name > Firm's EIN »
Firm's address P Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




PIMCO High Income Fund
2014 Return of Capital Distributions

RECORD DATE

1/13/2014
2/13/2014
3/13/2014
4/11/2014
5/12/2014
6/12/2014
7/11/2014
8/11/2014
9/12/2014
10/14/2014
11/13/2014
12/11/2014

PIMCO High Income Fund

PER SHARE

PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

2/3/12014
3/3/2014
4/1/2014
5/1/2014
6/2/2014
7/1/2014
8/1/2014
9/2/2014
10/1/2014
11/3/2014
12/1/2014
1/2/2015

2014 Total Return of Capital

RECORD DATE

1/13/2014
2/13/2014
3/13/2014
4/11/2014
5/12/2014
6/12/2014
7/11/2014
8/11/2014
9/12/2014
10/14/2014
11/13/2014
12/11/2014

0.036755548
0.036755548
0.036755548
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

0.110266644

Ccusip

722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107
722014107

PIMCO High Income Fund - Total Return of Capital

PAYMENT DATE
2/13/2014
3/3/2014
4/1/2014
5/1/2014
6/2/2014
7172014
8/1/2014
9/2/2014
10/1/2014
11/3/2014
12/1/2014

1/2/2015

2014 Total Return of Capital

PER SHARE
RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

0.036755548
0.036755548
0.036755548
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

0.110266644

TICKER

PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK
PHK



