# Form **8937**(December 2011) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

# Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-2224

Part I	Reporting	Issuer				
1 Issuer	's name		2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)			
PIMCO Hi	gh Income Fund	1			20 2676700	
	***	ditional information	4 Telephor	ne No. of contact	38-3676799 5 Email address of contact	
Erik Brown				(844) 337-4626	pimfunds@bfdsmidwest.com	
6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact					7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact	
4000 D						
8 Date of action				New York, NY 10019  Classification and description		
			Jolas	smoation and description		
Various - s	see attached scl	nedule	Commo	n Stock - Regulated Investme	ent Company under IRC Section 851	
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s			12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)		
	schedule			See schedule		
Part II					back of form for additional questions.	
14 Desc	cribe the organiza	itional action and, if a	ipplicable, the	date of the action or the date	against which shareholders' ownership is measured for	
				orting schedule, PIMCO Hig		
sharehold		molders that were in	1 excess of E	arnings & Profits, which rest	ulted in return of capital being paid to such	
3ndi citota						
				-M		
,						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
share	e or as a percenta	age of old basis ► Ar	nounts treate	ed as return of capital should	in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per decrease a shareholder's basis in their shares.	
Please rere	er to the attache	d supporting sched	ule for quant	itative detail.		
			- Pariti ada			
valua	tion dates ► <u>PIM</u>	CO High Income Fu	nd does not	have sufficient Earnings & Pr		
					y, distributions in excess of Earnings and Profits	
are charac	terized as non-ta	exable return of cap	ital distributi	ons that reduce the basis of	shares under IRC Section 301(c)(2).	
			- 14			
			*****			
<del></del>		***************************************				
		74 400				

Page 2

Form 8937 (Rev. 12-2011)

# PIMCO High Income Fund

#### PER SHARE

PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
2/3/2014	0.036755548	722014107	PHK
3/3/2014	0.036755548	722014107	PHK
4/1/2014	0.036755548	722014107	PHK
5/1/2014	0.00000000	722014107	PHK
6/2/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
7/1/2014	0.00000000	722014107	PHK
8/1/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
9/2/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
10/1/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
11/3/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
12/1/2014	0.000000000	722014107	PHK
1/2/2015	0.00000000	722014107	PHK
f Capital	0.110266644		
	2/3/2014 3/3/2014 4/1/2014 5/1/2014 6/2/2014 7/1/2014 8/1/2014 10/1/2014 11/3/2014 1/2/2015	3/3/2014       0.036755548         4/1/2014       0.036755548         5/1/2014       0.000000000         6/2/2014       0.000000000         7/1/2014       0.000000000         8/1/2014       0.000000000         9/2/2014       0.000000000         10/1/2014       0.000000000         11/3/2014       0.000000000         1/2/2015       0.000000000	2/3/2014       0.036755548       722014107         3/3/2014       0.036755548       722014107         4/1/2014       0.036755548       722014107         5/1/2014       0.000000000       722014107         6/2/2014       0.000000000       722014107         7/1/2014       0.00000000       722014107         8/1/2014       0.00000000       722014107         9/2/2014       0.00000000       722014107         10/1/2014       0.00000000       722014107         11/3/2014       0.000000000       722014107         12/1/2015       0.000000000       722014107

## PIMCO High Income Fund - Total Return of Capital

## PER SHARE

		I LIV SI II VIIL
RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID
1/13/2014	2/3/2014	0.036755548
2/13/2014	3/3/2014	0.036755548
3/13/2014	4/1/2014	0.036755548
4/11/2014	5/1/2014	0.000000000
5/12/2014	6/2/2014	0.000000000
6/12/2014	7/1/2014	0.000000000
7/11/2014	8/1/2014	0.000000000
8/11/2014	9/2/2014	0.000000000
9/12/2014	10/1/2014	0.000000000
10/14/2014	11/3/2014	0.000000000
11/13/2014	12/1/2014	0.000000000
12/11/2014	1/2/2015	0.000000000
2014 Total Return of	f Capital	0.110266644